HYDRAULIC
DIRECTIONAL
CONTROL VALVES
V 1001 0708
Solenoid
Ex type
Pilot height:
105 mm

On request our design team will be happy to assist in finding the
best solutions to your specific requirements.
Ordering code key
Positions:
2 - 2 positions
3 - 3 positions
Example valve ordering code:
Ports:
2 - 2 ways
3 - 3 ways
4 - 4 ways
Options
00 - Non
21 - Reset
Return piloting:
11 - Electric hydraulic
20 - Direct hydraulic
21 - Hydraulic hydraulic
31 - Pneumatic hydraulic
50 - Spring
51 - Spring, hydraulic
Initial piloting:
11 - Electric hydraulic
20 - Direct hydraulic
21 - Hydraulic hydraulic
31 - Pneumatic hydraulic
40 - Manual
Pilot supply:
0 - Main pressure line
1 - Separate pilot pressure
3 - Sep. pilot press. spa
Valve size type:
See technical data
HCV20.11.51.00-3.2
Ball
Tungsten nickel carbide TuNi
Housing
Stainless steel AISI 316
Pin
Stainless steel AISI 440
Seat
Aluminium bronze
Stainless steel AISI 440
3 way 2 position valve
This 3 way 2 position valve is used as the pilot valve for the main
stage on all our shear type seal valves. The valve has been further
developed throughout the years since first used in early seventies.
Different materials are available for internal parts as well as for
the housing.
For applications with a limited flow this is a well proven and
reliable valve where only a 3/2 function is required.
60.30.50.00-3.2
norm. closed
60.10.50.00-3.2
norm. closed
62.10.50.21-3.2
norm. closed
b
60.20.50.00-3.2
norm. closed
60.40.50.00-3.2
norm. closed
A
P R
a
a
b
b
a
Aa b
P R
a b
Aa b
P R
A
P R
a